42 CAT-PC-E-04 ASM GmbH
Tel.: +49-8123-986-0 Fax: +49-8123-986-500 www.asm-sensor.com
PCRP31 POSICHRON
®
Position Sensor
Rod Profile with Analog Output
POSICHRON® position sensor in a stainless
steel pressure case

� 4 … 20 mA output
PCRP31-BFS...
Order Example: PCRP31 - 2000 - 10V - KAB3M
PCMAG...
Specifications
Outputs Voltage: 0 ... 10 V, 3 wire
Current: 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire
Resolution Essentially infinite
Sampling rate 0.5 ... 2 kHz depending on measurement range
Linearity ±0.1 mm for ranges �500 mm
±0.02 % f.s. for ranges >500 mm
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4401
Protection class IP68, compression-proof up to 15 bar
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 °C
EMC, immunity to interference EN61326: 1998, Table A1
EMC, radio frequency emission EN55011 group 1 class A
Shock 100 g/s ms according to EN60068-2-27
Vibration 15 g, 10 … 2000 Hz according to EN60068-2-6
Connection Cable output, standard length 3 m
Order Code PCRP31
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
100 / 500 / 1000 / 1500 / 2000 / 2500 / 3000 / 4000 / 5000 / 5750
Other ranges on request
Outputs
10V = with 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner (3 wire)
420T = with 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
Connection
KAB3M = Cable output, length 3 m (standard)
PCRP31
Order Code Mounting Set (see accessories page 62)
Order Code Position Magnet (see accessories page 58)
ASM GmbH CAT-PC-E-04 43
Tel.: +49-8123-986-0 Fax: +49-8123-986-500 www.asm-sensor.com
POSICHRON® position sensor in a stainless
steel pressure case
� Protection class IP68
� Compression-proof up to 15 bar
� Measurement range 0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm
� Absolute position measurement
� No power for the position magnet
� Wear- and maintenance-free
� Cable output
� Pulse output (start/stop)
Order Example: PCRP31 - 1500 - STSP - KAB3M
PCRP31-BFS...
PCMAG...
PCRP31 POSICHRON
®
Position Sensor
Rod Profile with Pulse Output
Specifications
Output Pulse output (start/stop)
Resolution Essentially infinite
Sampling rate 0.5 ... 2 kHz depending on measurement range
Linearity ±0.1 mm for ranges �500 mm
±0.02 % f.s. for ranges >500 mm
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4401
Protection class IP68, compression-proof up to 15 bar
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 °C
EMC, immunity to interference EN61326: 1998, Table A1
EMC, radio frequency emission EN55011 group 1 class A
Shock 100 g/s ms according to EN60068-2-27
Vibration 15 g, 10 … 2000 Hz according to EN60068-2-6
Connection Cable output, standard length 3 m
Order Code PCRP31
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
100 / 500 / 1000 / 1500 / 2000 / 2500 / 3000 / 4000 / 5000 / 5750
Other ranges on request
Output
STSP = with pulse output (start/stop)
Connection
KAB3M = Cable output, length 3 m (standard)
PCRP31
Order Code Mounting Set (see accessories page 62)
Order Code Position Magnet (see accessories page 58)
POSICHRON® position sensor in a stainless
steel pressure case
� Protection class IP68
� Compression-proof up to 15 bar
� Measurement range 0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm
� Absolute position measurement
� No power for the position magnet
� Wear- and maintenance-free
� Cable output
� Synchronous serial output (SSI)
44 CAT-PC-E-04 ASM GmbH
Tel.: +49-8123-986-0 Fax: +49-8123-986-500 www.asm-sensor.com
Order Example: PCRP31 - 1500 - SSI - KAB3M
PCRP31-BFS...
PCMAG...
PCRP31 POSICHRON
®
Position Sensor
Rod Profile with SSI Output
Specifications
Output Synchronous serial (SSI)
Resolution Typ. 2 µm
Sampling rate 0.5 ... 2 kHz depending on measurement range
Linearity ±0.1 mm for ranges �500 mm
±0.02 % f.s. for ranges >500 mm
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4401
Protection class IP68, compression-proof up to 15 bar
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 °C
EMC, immunity to interference EN61326: 1998, Table A1
EMC, radio frequency emission EN55011 group 1 class A
Shock 100 g/6 ms according to EN60068-2-27
Vibration 15 g, 10 … 2000 Hz according to EN60068-2-6
Connection Cable output, standard length 3 m
Order Code PCFP23
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
100 / 500 / 1000 / 1500 / 2000 / 2500 / 3000 / 4000 / 5000 / 5750
Other ranges on request